The Company may engage in activities that are subject to licensing or permits only upon 

issuance of appropriate licenses or permits. 

3. AUTHORISED CAPITAL. NUMBER OF SHARES BY CLASS, THEIR PAR VALUE AND RIGHTS 

CARRIED BY SHARES 

3.1. The authorised capital of the Company shall be equal to EUR 146 256 100.20 (one hundred forty 

six million two hundred fifty six thousand one hundred euros and twenty cents).  

3.2. The authorised capital of the Company shall be divided into 504 331 380 (five hundred four million 

three hundred thirty one thousand three hundred eighty) ordinary registered shares (hereinafter one 

ordinary registered share of the Company shall be referred to as the Share). 

3.3. The par value of one Share shall be equal to EUR 0.29 (twenty eight cents). 

3.4. All shares shall be ordinary uncertificated shares.